



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 18085/2025, CM APPL. 74782/2025, CM APPL.
74783/2025 & CM APPL. 74784/2025

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Shashank Dixt, CGSC with
Mr. Kunal Raj, Adv.

versus

FIRDOSE ASIA S & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

28.11.2025

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment.
2. At his request, relist on 12th January, 2026 in the 'Supplementary list'.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2025/prg/k/ik