



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 18085/2025

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Shashank Dixit, CGSC
along with Mr. Kunal Raj, Adv.

versus

FIRDOSE ASIA S & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Sthavi Ashtana and Mr.
Prakhar Singh, Advs. for R-24,
29, 35, 43, 45, 46, 49, 52, 56,
57, 58, 59, 60, 62, 63, 64, 65,
66, 67 and 68.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% 27.04.2026

CM APPL. 27618/2026 [For correction in order dated 18.02.2026]

1. By way of the present application, the Respondent seeks correction in the order dated 18.02.2026 passed in W.P.(C) 18085/2025.
2. In view of the no objection given by learned counsel representing the non-applicant/Petitioner, paragraph No.5 of the order dated 18.02.2026 is corrected to the effect that, in place of Respondent No.73, Respondent No.63 shall be read.
3. This order shall be treated as a *Corrigendum* to the order dated 18.02.2026.
4. The application stands disposed of.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

APRIL 27, 2026/s.godara/pal